
                                                   Program Leadership Committee 
2019-2020 

  3 Year Staggered Terms 
 

Agriculture and Natural Resources 
  
Clarence Bunch (2021) 
Regional Program Leader-AgNR 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519; MS 2001 
Prarie View, Texas  77446 
Phone: (936) 261-5117 
clbunch@pvamu.edu 

 
 Mike Phillips (2020)  
Assistant Director/Associate Dean 
Auburn University 
107 Comer Hall 
Auburn, AL  38649 
Phone:  334-844-5490 
jmp0133@auburn.edu 

 

Communications 
 
Michelle Olgers (2022) 
Director of Marketing and Communications 
Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 9081 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone: 804-524-6964 
molgers@vsu.edu 

   
Lisa Stearns (2021) Vice-Chair 
Vice Chancellor, Marketing and Communications 
University of Tennessee, Institute of Agriculture 
2621 Morgan Circle 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone: 865-974-7368 
lstearns@tennessee.edu 

 

Community Development 
 

Gill Finley (2022) 
State Specialist of Community Resource 
Development  
Kentucky State University 
232 Cooperative Extension Bldg., 400 E. Main St. 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone: 502-229-9081 
gill.finley@kysu.edu  

 
  Mark Waller (2020) 
Professor, Assoc Dept. Head & Program Leader for 
Extension Agricultural Economics 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2124 Texas A&M University 
College Station, TX   77843-2124 
Phone:  979-845-1751 
mwaller@tamu.edu 
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Family and Consumer Sciences 
 

Leslie Speller- Henderson (2020)-Chair 
Assistant Professor/Interim FCS Program Leader 
Tennessee State University 
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd. 
Nashville, TN  37209 
Phone: 615-963-4888 

 lspeller@tnstate.edu 

 
 Mike Gutter  (2022) 
Associate Dean for Extension & State Program Leader 
for 4-H Youth Development, Families & Communities 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110310 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone: 352-392-1761 
msgutter@ufl.edu 

 

 

 

 

4-H Youth Development 
 

Mitzi Downing (2020)-  Past Chair 
Assistant State 4-H & FCS Program Leader 
North Carolina State University 
P.O. Box 7655 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8487 
mitzi_downing@ncsu.edu  

 
Manola Erby (2021) 
Youth Specialist/ 1890 4-H Program Leader 
Alcorn State University 
1320 Seven Springs Road 
Raymond, MS  39154 
Phone:  601-857-0250 
mcerby@alcorn.edu 

Information Technology 
 

  Steve Garner (2021) 
Information Technology Manager I 
University of Kentucky 
252 Charles E. Barnhart Building 
Lexington, KY  40506 
Phone:  859-257-7727 
steven.garner@uky.edu 

 
Brian D. McGhee (2022) 
IT Support Specialist  
Fort Valley State University  
1005 State University Drive 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-733-9783 

  mcgheeb@fvsu.edu 

 

Middle Management  
 
Gerald Jones (2021)  
Director of County Operations 
Alcorn State University Extension Program 
1320 Seven Springs Road 
Raymond, MS  39154 
Phone:  601-857-0250 
gwjones@alcorn.edu  

 
Jim Stewart (2022) 
Regional Director, Central Region  
University of Tennessee Extension 
5201 Marchant Drive 
Nashville, TN 37211  
Phone: 615-835-4556 

 jstewart@tennessee.edu 
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Advisors 
 
Randy Taylor (2020)- 1862 Advisor 
Assistant Director 
Oklahoma State University 
139 Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-5398 
randy.taylor@okstate.edu 

 

 
Vonda Richardson (2020)- 1890 Advisor 
Associate Director, Extension 
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry Paige Bldg., 1740 Martin L. King Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone: 850-599-3546 
Fax: 850-561-2151 

  vonda.richardson@famu.edu 
 

AEA and ASRED Appointees 
 
Robert Burns (2022) – 1862 Appointee 
Dean of Extension  
University of Tennessee 
121 Morgan Hall 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone: 865-974-7114 

  rburns@utk.edu  
 

 
Carolyn Williams (2020) – 1890 Appointee 
Associate Administrator for Extension 
Prairie View A&M University  
P.O. Box 519 
250 E.M. Norris Street 
Prairie View, TX   77446 
Phone: 936-261-5122 
cjwilliams@pvamu.edu 

 

Ex-Officio 
 
 Ron Brown 
 Executive Director 
 Association of Southern Region  
 Extension Directors 
 P.O. Box 9656, 410 Bost Extension Building 
 Mississippi State, MS  39762 
 Phone:  662-325-0644 
 rab2@msstate.edu 

 
Albert Essel 
Executive Administrator 
Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 
207 Coltrane Hall 
1601 East Market Street  
Greensboro, NC   27420 
Phone:  336-965-2270 
aeessel@ncat.edu  

Program and Staff Development  
 
Celeste Allgood (2020) 
Extension Accountability Coordinator 
Fort Valley State University Cooperative Extension 
1005 State University Drive 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6574 
allgoodc@fvsu.edu 

 
Meredith Weinstein (2021) 
Evaluation & Accountability Coordinator 
North Carolina State University 
Mail Stop 7653, 210 Patterson Hall 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone: 919-515-2665 
meredith_weinstein@ncsu.edu  
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SRDC/MSU Staff 
 
Samantha Clardy 
Administrative Assistant II 
662-325-3034 
sam103@msstate.edu 

 

 
Southern Rural Development Center 
P.O. Box 5187 
Mail Stop: 9755 
Lloyd-Ricks-Watson Building 
225 Tracy Drive 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Phone: 662-325-3207 
 
 
Mississippi State University  
Extension Administration  
190 N Bost  
Campus Box 9656 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
 

Kim Crowley  
Business Coordinator 
662-325-3367 
kdc11@msstate.edu    

 
Russell Garner 
Extension / Research Associate 
662-325-0153 

 jrg14@msstate.edu   
 
Vicki Vaughn 
Business Manager 
662-325-1775 
v.vaughn@msstate.edu 

 
Rachel Welborn  
Associate Director 
662-325-5885 
Rachel.welborn@msstate.edu 
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